

2015 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB518)

Received: 1/15/2016 Received By: **mgallagh**
For: **Sheila Harsdorf (608) 266-7745** Same as LRB:
May Contact: By/Representing: **Terri**
Subject: **Veterans - miscellaneous** Drafter: **mgallagh**
Addl. Drafters:
Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**
Requester's email: **Sen.Harsdorf@legis.wisconsin.gov**
Carbon copy (CC) to: **michael.gallagher@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Change CVSO to local veterans service organization.

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	mgallagh 1/15/2016	anienaja 1/15/2016	_____			
/1			_____	sbasford 1/15/2016	sbasford 1/15/2016	

FE Sent For:

<END>

Gallagher, Michael

From: Griffiths, Terri
Sent: Friday, January 15, 2016 11:26 AM
To: Gallagher, Michael
Subject: Amendment to SB 518

Importance: High

Mike,

We need an amendment drafted to SB 518 as follows:

AMEND at Page 2 or 3, line 4 after "department or a..." change "county veterans service officer" to "local Veteran Service Organization"...

Also at Page 2 or 3, line 6 after "department or", change "county veterans service officer" to "local Veteran Service Organization"...

And any other location where the use of "county veterans service officer" is used in the bill please change that language to "local Veteran Service Organization".

If you have questions please let me know.

Thank you,

Terri Griffiths
Office of Sen. Sheila Harsdorf
266-7745



PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
SENATE AMENDMENT,
TO SENATE BILL 518

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, lines 4 and 6; delete "county veterans service officer" and substitute
3 "local veterans service organization".

4 (END)